

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Richardson

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 19, line 26, strike "24-38.5-123" and
- 2 substitute "32-9-109.7".
- 3 Page 20, line 1, strike "**24-38.5-123.**" and substitute "**32-9-109.7.**".
- 4 Page 20, line 2, strike "**definitions**" and substitute "**definition**".
- 5 Page 20, strike lines 5 through 8.
- 6 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.
- 7 Page 20, lines 12 and 13, strike "IN THE COLORADO ENERGY OFFICE".
- 8 Page 22, strike lines 14 and 15.
- 9 Page 23, line 8, after "TO" insert "THE BOARD,".

** ** ** ** **